阅读申明
Downloaded from www.iczoom.com
1.本站收集的数据手册和产品资料都来自互联网，版权归原作者所有。如读者和版权方有任
  何异议请及时告之，我们将妥善解决。
2.本站提供的中文数据手册是英文数据手册的中文翻译，其目的是协助用户阅读，该译文无
  法自动跟随原稿更新，同时也可能存在翻译上的不当。建议读者以英文原稿为参考以便获
  得更精准的信息。
3.本站提供的产品资料，来自厂商的技术支持或者使用者的心得体会等，其内容可能存在描

Code
(  ) The series in parentheses are being developed.
Please contact to your local Nichicon sales office when these
series are being designed in your application.
Applications
Automotive electronics(Engine ECU)
Industrial equipment
CAT.8100B
e-tn_tap.pdf
e-tn_gui.pdf
Standard Ratings
SOLID  TANTALUM  ELECTROLYTIC  CAPACITORS
F97
In case of capacitance tolerance ±10% type, K will be put at 9th digit of type
numbering system.
2.2 A F971A225MAA 0.5 4 5.0
3.3 A F971A335MAA 0.5 4 4.5
4.7 A F971A475MAA 0.5 6 4.0
4.7 B F971A475MBA 0.5 6 2.8
6.8 B F971A685MBA 0.7 6 2.5
10 A F971A106MAA 1.0 6 3.0
10 B F971A106MBA 1.0 6 2.0
15 B F971A156MBA 1.5 6 2.0
22 A F971A226MAA 2.2 15 3.0
22 B F971A226MBA 2.2 8 1.9
33 B F971A336MBA 3.3 8 1.9
33 C F971A336MCC 3.3 6 1.1
33 N F971A336MNC 3.3 6 0.7
47 C F971A476MCC 4.7 8 0.9
47 N F971A476MNC 4.7 6 0.7
68 N F971A686MNC 6.8 6 0.6
1.5 A F971C155MAA 0.5 4 6.3
2.2 A F971C225MAA 0.5 4 5.0
3.3 A F971C335MAA 0.5 4 4.5
4.7 A F971C475MAA 0.8 8 4.0
4.7 B F971C475MBA 0.8 6 2.8
6.8 B F971C685MBA 1.1 6 2.5
10 A F971C106MAA 1.6 8 3.5
10 B F971C106MBA 1.6 6 2.1
10 C F971C106MCC 1.6 6 1.5
15 C F971C156MCC 2.4 6 1.2
22 B F971C226MBA 3.5 8 1.9
22 C F971C226MCC 3.5 8 1.1
22 N F971C226MNC 3.5 6 0.7
33 B F971C336MBA 5.3 10 2.1
33 C F971C336MCC 5.3 8 1.1
33 N F971C336MNC 5.3 6 0.7
47 N F971C476MNC 7.5 8 0.7
0.68 A F971D684MAA 0.5 4 7.6
1 A F971D105MAA 0.5 4 7.5
1.5 A F971D155MAA 0.5 4 6.7
2.2 A F971D225MAA 0.5 6 6.3
3.3 B F971D335MBA 0.7 4 3.1
4.7 A F971D475MAA 0.9 8 4.0
4.7 B F971D475MBA 0.9 6 2.8
6.8 C F971D685MCC 1.4 6 1.8
10 C F971D106MCC 2.0 6 1.5
15 N F971D156MNC 3.0 6 0.7
22 C F971D226MCC 4.4 8 1.1
22 N F971D226MNC 4.4 6 0.7
3.3 A F970J335MAA 0.5 4 4.5
4.7 A F970J475MAA 0.5 6 4.0
6.8 A F970J685MAA 0.5 6 3.5
6.8 B F970J685MBA 0.5 6 2.5
15 B F970J156MBA 0.9 6 2.0
22 A F970J226MAA 1.4 12 2.5
22 B F970J226MBA 1.4 8 1.9
33 A F970J336MAA 2.1 12 2.5
33 C F970J336MCC 2.1 6 1.1
47 B F970J476MBA 3.0 8 1.0
47 C F970J476MCC 3.0 6 0.9
68 N F970J686MNC 4.3 6 0.6
100 N F970J107MNC 6.3 8 0.6
Part Number
Leakage
Current
(µA)
Disspation
Factor
(%@120Hz)
Case
code
ESR
(Ω@100kHz)
6.3V
10V
16V
20V
Rated Volt
Rated
Capacitance
(µF)
0.68 A F971E684MAA 0.5 4 7.6
1 A F971E105MAA 0.5 4 7.5
2.2 B F971E225MBA 0.6 4 3.8
3.3 B F971E335MBA 0.8 4 3.5
4.7 C F971E475MCC 1.2 6 1.8
6.8 C F971E685MCC 1.7 6 1.8
10 C F971E106MCC 2.5 6 1.6
10 N F971E106MNC 2.5 6 1.0
15 N F971E156MNC 3.8 6 0.7
0.47 A F971V474MAA 0.5 4 10.0
0.68 A F971V684MAA 0.5 4 7.6
1.5 B F971V155MBA 0.5 4 4.0
2.2 B F971V225MBA 0.8 4 3.8
3.3 C F971V335MCC 1.2 4 2.0
4.7 C F971V475MCC 1.6 6 1.8
6.8 N F971V685MNC 2.4 6 1.0
10 N F971V106MNC 3.5 6 1.0
Part Number
Leakage
Current
(µA)